891E1BCB-06FE-45B3-B535-74B77775E3FADocusign Envelope ID: B253A123-5AB4-4C9C-AF8C-04C3D87409D9

5 

3.2.1 Award to Plaintiff.  Class Counsel shall apply to the Court to approve a Class 

Representative Service Payment and Full Release for Plaintiff in an amount not to exceed Twenty Two 

Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($22,500.00), exclusive of any amount he is entitled to receive as 

a Participating Class Member, subject to approval by the Court, separate from and in addition to any 

Individual Class Payment. 

3.2.2 Class Counsel Fees Payment and Class Counsel Litigation Expenses